
 

 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2517 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.11.2016 

 

ROBs/RUBs IN KARNATAKA 

2517. SHRI B.N. CHANDRAPPA: 

SHRI P.C. GADDIGOUDAR: 

 

 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) The number of proposals received by the Railways from 

Karnataka for construction of Railway Over Bridges (ROBs) 

and Railway Under Bridges(RUBs); 

 

(b) the number of ROBs and RUBs constructed in Karnataka 

during the last three years;    

 

(c) the amount spent on construction of the said ROBs and RUBs; 

 

(d) the number of proposals for ROBs and RUBs of Karnataka 

pending as on date;  and 

 

(e) the steps taken/proposed to be taken to complete all the 

ROBs and RUBs in Karnataka? 

 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN) 

 

(a) to (e): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.  

***** 

 



 

 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2517 BY SHRI B.N. CHANDRAPPA AND 

SHRI P.C. GADDIGOUDAR TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 

30.11.2016 REGARDING ROBs/RUBs IN KARNATAKA 

 

(a):  As on 01.04.2016, sanctions of   63 Road Over Bridges (ROBs) 

and 83 Road Under Bridges (RUBs)/Subways are available in the 

State of Karnataka. 

(b): During the last three years (2013-14, 2014-15, 2015-16) and 

current year (upto October 2016), 60 Road Over Bridges (ROBs) and 

344 Road Under Bridges (RUBs)/Subways have been completed in 

the State of Karnataka.  

(c): State wise expenditure of ROBs/RUBs is not being maintained.   

However, Year-wise amount spent on construction of ROBs/RUBs  

over Indian Railways during the last three years and in the current 

year is as under:- 

       (in ₹ Crores) 

Year 

Expenditure incurred for construction 

of ROBs/RUBs/Subways 

2013-14 1482 

2014-15 1782 

2015-16 2218 

2016-17 

(upto October 2016) 

1146 

 

(d) & (e): Funds for Road Safety Works (ROBs/RUBs/Subways/ Level 

Crossings) come from Central Road Funds (CRF) as a percentage of 

cess collected on Diesel and Petrol by Ministry of Finance. The 

progress of works is commensurate with the availability of funds.   

***** 


